# **Bayview Crematory & Burial Service**

192 Commerce Dr. Perris, CA 92571 (951) 940-1777 FD1789

# GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective 12-29-2022 and subject to change without notice.

"Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or part, by or on behalf of the decedent. "The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any item(s) you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### MINIMUM SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

#### Non - Declinable services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$1200.00

Our fee for the services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference with family or responsible part y; arrangement of funeral ceremonies; preparat ion of paperwork, obit uary not ices preparat ion; st aff assist ance including coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g. cemetery, crematory and others. Also included in these charges are overhead expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory costs.

#### PREPARATION OF THE BODY:

(Except in certain special cases, law does not require embalming. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.)

Embalming	\$400.00
Embalming of autopsy remains additional	\$150.00
Restorative art	\$200.00
Use of our facilities and staff for private autopsy	\$300.0 <b>0</b>
• Storage of remains if responsible person(s) has not completed arrangement forms and made payment within 8 days Storage fee is per week or part thereof.	\$100.00
Refrigeration Charge*	\$400.00
*California law requires refrigeration of remains not embalmed, if disposition is not within 24 hours.	
Dressing and casketing/encasing of remains /cosmetology	\$150.00
Sanitizing un-embalmed remains	\$200.00
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF SERVICES:	
• Use of facilities for Viewing/Visitation up to two (2) hours.	\$300.00
Each additional hour (on site or other facility)	\$200.00
Funeral Service In Our Facility up to 2 hours	\$450.00
<ul> <li>Use of our facility, equipment and staff services for funeral service; coordinating the funeral arrangements;</li> </ul>	
supervision of funeral; and staff to attend funeral ceremony.	
Funeral Service or viewing in other facility up to 2 hours.	\$450.00
• Use of equipment and staff services for funeral service in other facility. Services include: Coordinating the funeral arrangements, su funeral, and staff to attend funeral ceremony.	pervision of
Graveside Service	\$450.00
<ul> <li>Services include: Equipment and/or staff services for Graveside service, supervision of service and staff.</li> </ul>	
Use of facilities for Memorial service without body present up to two hours.	\$450.00
Weekend or Holiday Viewing or Services (additional charge)	\$300.00
In Home Arrangements (At Need or Pre Need)	\$100.00
TRANSPORTATION: Transfer of deceased within 30 miles of our facility.	\$350.00
Aflat rate of \$100.00 will apply, plus \$3.50 per mile one-way beyond 30 miles.	
Transfer of Deceased from Private Residence within local service area to our Facility (second person additional)	\$75.00
Funeral vehicle local* (Hearse)	\$350.00
Flower vehicle local* (Staff to transport and set up flowers)	\$200.00
• Family vehicle local* (e.g. limousine) up to 3 hours additional charge \$95.00 per hr. or part thereof. (8 passenger)	\$550.00
Service vehicle local*	\$200.00
Escorts(Excluding weekends and Holidays) *each	\$195.00
<ul> <li>Delivery of Cremated remains within 20 miles (additional \$3.50 per mile one way)</li> </ul>	\$100.00
Transfer from Holding Facility to Medical Examiner's Office, and Return	\$280.00
*Local is within a 20 mile radius additional distance will be charged at \$3.50 per mile one-way.	

## FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

\$1195.00

This charge includes local transfer of remains, minimum service of staff, embalming, and transportation to local the airport. (Excluding shipping charges and shipping container).

# RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME:

\$1295.00 This charge includes minimum services of staff, transportation from local airport, and transportation of remains to local cemetery or crematory. This charge does not include visitation/viewing or ceremonies.

**DIRECT CREMATION:** \$750

If you want to arrange direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are fiberboard.

Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony and at our convenience) includes: Local transfer of remains, refrigeration, crematory charges up to 300lbs, and minimum services of staff.

I. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser (All such containers must meet any state or crematory requirements) \$734.00

II. Direct cremation with alternative container (fiberboard container)

\$750.00

III. Direct cremation with casket purchased from our funeral home

\$1729.00 - \$4534.00

#### (Priority Cremation)

Performed within 12 hours of receipt of disposition permit.\*Saturday, Sunday, and holidays NOT included-\$1,200.00 or (24hrs\$600.00) or (48hrs \$300.00)

Witness cremation(Additional) Crematory Location

\$250.00

Private Viewing: Use of our facilities & staff, deceased is to be viewed as is by up to ten (10) people for a maximum of 15 minutes

\$250.00 over 500lbs up to 600lbs\$1000.00

Cremation of remains over 300 lbs. Additional crematory charge-\$400.00

over 400lbs\$700.00

\$1900.00 - \$5700.00

Our charges for immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at graveside or elsewhere) include: local transfer of the remains, refrigeration, minimum services of staff, and transportation to local cemetery and at our convenience.

I. Immediate burial with casket purchased from facility

\$2895.00 - \$5700.00

II.Immediate burial with container provided by the purchaser

\$1900.00

<sup>\*</sup>all such containers must meet any applicable state or cemetery requirements

8)MERCHANDISE: CASKETS:	Adult Caskets(A complete list will be pr	ovided at our Facility)	995.00 - \$3800.00
Rental Casket(Price valid with plan	7 services purchased through our Facilit	(v)	\$200.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS:	Fiberboardcontainer (Cardboard)		\$16.00
SHIPPING CONTAINERS:	Air tray (surrounds casket) \$200.00	Combination Container \$200.00	Ziegler case \$500.00
URNS:(A complete list will be provi	ided in our office)		\$25.00 - \$1650.00
URN VAULTS:	,		\$150.00

### OTHER MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES:

		Return check fee	\$35.00
Certified Mailing of Death Certificates	\$25.00	Insurance policy/or court processing fee	\$400.00
Express Mail Letter (each way)	\$45.00	Locks of hair from autopsied remains	\$40.00
Priority Express Packaging & Mailing Cremated Remains (restricted area, we do not guarantee delivery Day or Time)	\$135.00	Preparing documents for notarization (including one notary stamp)	\$50.00
Interment application/VA Interment VA Application & Local Delivery of remains	\$100.00 \$150.00	Digital photos of deceased (up to four (4))	\$45.00
Scattering of Cremated Remains at Sea(un-witnessed)	\$150.00	Pre-payment Processing fee	
Memorial/Register Book Service Folders or Prayer Cards(Per 60) Typesetting Special Request Memorial Folders Acknowledgment Cards(box of 25) Crucifix	\$35.00 \$50.00 \$55.00 \$15.00 \$20.00	Age 67-77 Age 78-86 Age 87 and older Set up of General Policy w/Non-Guarantee Pacemaker/ Implant Device Removal	\$300.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$75.00
Pall Bearers gloves(per pair)	\$4.00	Placement of Cremated Remains in Urn	
Arrangements with foreign consulate by phone	\$200.00	(included in the price of our urns and discounted for you)	\$45.00
Accessing archived files after 12 months	\$60.00	Legal splitting of cremated remains up to 4 times (cost of permits not included)	\$70.00
Transfer of body or cremated remains to LAX or Consulate	\$450.00	,	

## ARRANGEMENT PLAN PACKAGES.

### SIMPLE DIRECT CREMATION -

\$750.00

Local transfer of remains, refrigeration, crematory charges up to 300lbs, minimum services of staff, alternative container, temporary cardboard cremated remains container.

### Plan 3 GRAVESIDE BURIAL SERVICE

Local transfer of remains, refrigeration or embalming, minimum services of staff, dressing/casketing of remains, coordinate service plans, Hearse to transfer casketed remains to cemetery, equipment and staff for graveside services and supervision.

# Plan 4 FULL SERVICE FUNERAL

\$2600.00

Local transfer of remains, minimum services of staff, refrigeration or embalming, our facilities for viewing for 2 hours and or services, dressing/cosmetics/hair styling/casketing of remains, coordinate service plans, hearse to transfer casketed remains to place of funeral services and final place of disposition and equipment and staff for funeral services.

### Plan 7 VIEWING WITH RENTAL CASKET & CREMATION

Local transfer of remains, minimum services of staff, refrigeration or embalming, dressing/cosmetics/hair styling/casketing of remains, facilities for viewing for 2 hours and staff services, crematory fee up to 300lbs, solid oak rental casket, alternative container, temporary cardboard cremated remains container.